
     
 

    
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Varaosaluettelo     Reservdelslista    Spare Parts List     Ersatzteilliste    KRONOS 8020 

 



 
 

 

VARAOSIEN TILAAMINEN HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS 
Tilaus voidaan tehdä kolmella eri tavalla tehtaaltamme: To order spare parts from the plant should be done as below: 
1. KIRJEITSE osoitteella: 1. by LETTER 
   OY WIKAR AB / Varaosamyynti     OY WIKAR AB / Spare part sales 
   FIN-68500 KRUUNUPYY     FI-68500 KRONOBY 
2. PUHELIMITSE 06 - 8232300     FINLAND 
3. TELEFAXILLA 06 - 8232353 2. by TELEPHONE: +358 - 6 - 8232300 
4. SÄHKÖPOSTITSE mail@kronos.fi 3. by TELEFAX: +358 - 6 – 8232353 
Tilauksen yhteydessä on mainittava: 4. by email: mail@kronos.fi 
    -koneen nimi, sarjanumero ja vuosimalli  The following details should be mentioned when ordering: 
    -osan nimi      -model name, serial number and year of manufacturing  
    -varaosanumero luettelon mukaan      -spare part name  
    -kappalemäärä      -spare part number according to the spare part cataloque  

Elleivät nämä ole tiedossamme, voitte lähettää vaurioituneen 
osan näytteeksi. 

    -quantity of spareparts   

KOKO TEHDAS, myös varaosamyynti, on SULJETTU 
LAUANTAISIN. If You are missing the above mentined details You can also send the defected part to the  

 
plant for exchange. The PLANT and the spare part sales is CLOSED ON SATURDAY. 

 
BESTÄLLNING AV RESERVDELAR WIE MAN ERSATZTEILE BESTELLT 
Beställning från fabriken kan ske på följande sätt: Um Ersatzteile zu bestellen, geht man wie folgt vor: 
1. per BREV: 1. per BRIEF 
   OY WIKAR AB / Reservdelsförsäljning     OY WIKAR AB / Ersatzteilverkauf 
   FIN-68500 KRONOBY     FIN-68500 KRONOBY 
2. per TELEFON: 06 - 8232300     FINLAND 
3. per TELEFAX: 06 - 8282353 2. per TELEFON: +358 - 6 - 8232300 
4. per email: mail@kronos.fi 3. per TELEFAX: +358 - 6 – 8232353 
Följande uppgifter bör framgå av beställningen: 4. per Email: mail@kronos.fi 
   -maskinens namn, serienummer och tillverkningsår  Folgende Angaben sollten in Ihrer Bestellung enthalten sein: 
   -reservdelens namn      -Modellbeteichnung, Seriennummer und Herstellungsjahr  
   -reservdelens nummer enligt reservdelskatalogen      -Bezeichnung des Ersatzteils  
   -antal reservdelar      -Bestellnummer des Teils entsprechende der Ersatzteilliste  

Saknar ni ovanstående uppgifter kan Ni även sända den skadade 
delen till fabriken för utbyte. FABRIKEN samt 
reservdelsförsäljningen är STÄNGD PÅ LÖRDAG 

    -gewünschte Menge  

Wenn Sie die oben genannten Einzelheiten nicht ermitteln können, senden Sie das 
defekte  
Teil zum Austausch an die Fabrik. Die Fabrik bzw. der Ersatzteilverkauf sind jeweils am  

VARAOSIEN TILAAMINEN   BESTÄLLNING AV RESERVDELAR   HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS   WIE MAN ERSATZTEILE BESTELLT  

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 
 

              SISÄLLYSLUETTELO        INNEHÅLLSFÖRTECKNING        CONTENT       INHALT                                                                               

 

     1  KÄÄNTÖMOOTTORI 
  VRIDMOTOR 
  SCHWENKANTRIEB 
  SWING-MOTOR 
 2  PILARI 
  PELARE 
  KRANSÄULE 
  VERTICAL POST 
 3  NOSTOPUOMI 
  LYFTBOM 
  AUSLEGER 
  LIFT BOOM 
 4  TAITTO/JATKOPUOMI 
  VIK/BOMFÖRLÄNGNING 
  KNICKARM/TELESKOP 
  OUTER/EXTENSION BOOM 
 5  LETKUT & PUTKET 
  SLANGAR & RÖR 
  RÖHRENWERK 
  HOSES & PIPES 
 6-9  HYDRAULISYLINTERIT 
  CYLINDRAR 
  ZYLINDER 
  HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

1. KÄÄNTÖMOOTTORI      VRIDMOTOR      SCHWENKANTRIEB      SWING-MOTOR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

1. KÄÄNTÖMOOTTORI      VRIDMOTOR      SCHWENKANTRIEB      SWING-MOTOR 

 
 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

        1 1 0743170 Kääntöpesä Vridhus Schwenkantriebgehäuse Swing assy housing 
2 1 0743160 Pilari hitsattu Pelare svetsad Kransäule geschweißte Vertical post welded  

3 2 0743191 Hammastanko Kuggstång Zahnstange Gear rack 
4 4 0743185 Kääntösylinteri Svängcylinder Zylinder Cylinder 
5 1 0016470 Rullalaakeri Rullager Rollenlager Roller bearing 
6 1 0743182 Sisempi välilevy Mellanbricka inre Zwischenplatte innen Spacer inner 
7 2 0744131A Tukilaakeri Stödlager Abstützlager Supporting bearing 
8 2 0024930 M8 Rasvanippa  Smörjnippel Fettnippel  Grease nipple 
9 4 0032685 106 x 3.0  O-rengas O-Ring O-Ringe O-ring 
10 1 0024520 DIN 471 Akselivarmistin Seegersäkring utv. Sicherungsring Seegerring 
11 1 0743183 Ulompi välilevy Mellanbricka yttre Zwischenplatte aussen Spacer outer 
12 1 0024550 DIN 472 Reikävarmistin Seegersäkring inv. Sicherungsring Seegerring 
13 1 0743188 Pohjalevy Bottenfläns Bodenplatte  Base plate 
14 1 0024560 DIN 472 Reikävarmistin Seegersäkring inv. Sicherungsring Seegerring 
15 1 0032755 NBR70 O-rengas O-Ring O-Ringe O-ring 
16 1 0017060 WB802 Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 
17 1 0035025 220 V-Tiiviste  V-tätning V-Dichtung V-seal 
18 1 0048540 R1/2" Huohotin Avluftningsbricka Entlüfter  Breather 
19 1 0048542 R1/2" Öljyn mittalasi Oljemåttglas  Ölmassglas Oil measuring glass 
20 2 0019842 M12x35 Kuusiokoloruuvi Skruv Schraube Screw 
21 32 0019880 M14x45 Kuusiokoloruuvi Skruv Schraube Screw 
22 4 0744118 Mäntä Kolv Golben Piston 
23 4 0036913 Männäntiivistesrj Kolvtätningssats Golbendichtungssatz Piston seal set 
26 4 0021080 M24 Mutteri Mutter Mutter Nut 
27 4 0032470 O-rengas  O-Ring O-Ringe O-ring 
28 1 0038850 R3/8" Tulppa Propp Propfen Plug 

 
 



 
 

2. PILARI       PELARE      KRANSÄULE       VERTICAL POST 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

  2.  PILARI       PELARE      KRANSÄULE       VERTICAL POST 

 
 
 
 
 

   

   

   

 

   
   

 
 
 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 

    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 

    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

        1 1 743160E 

 

Pilari hitsattu Pelare svetsad 
Kransäule 
geschweißte 

Vertical post welded  

2 2 0016862 60/65x60 Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 
3 1 0738090C 

 
Nostosylinteri Lyftcylinder Hebezylinder Lift cylinder 

4 1 0743107 

 

Nostosyl. 
alatappi 

Cylindertapp nedre Zylinderbolzen neben 
Cylinder pin 
lower 

5 1 0743109 

 

Nostosyl. 
ylätappi 

Cylindertapp övre Zylinderbolzen oben 
Cylinder pin 
higher 

6 1 0743105 
 

Pilarin niveltappi Ledtapp Drehbolzen Joint pin 
7 1 0738095 

 
Sylinterin suoja Cylinderskydd Zylinderschutz Cylinder cover 

8 3 0708125 
 

Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Slide block 
9 6 0018110 M8x16 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
10 1 0021000 M16  Mutteri Mutter Mutter Nut 
11 2 0016800 

 
Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 

12 1 9730358 
 

Kiinnityslevy Fästningsplatta Montageplatte Attachment plate 

13 1 9730354  
Läpivientilevy Genomföringsplåten Durchführungsplatte Lead-through 

plate 
14 1 0019060 M16x90 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 



 
 

3. NOSTOPUOMI       LYFTBOM       AUSLEGER       LIFT BOOM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

3.   NOSTOPUOMI       LYFTBOM       AUSLEGER       LIFT BOOM  
 
 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

1 1 0743010 8020 Pääpuomi Lyftbom Ausleger Lift boom 
1 1 0750010 8020L & 8020XL Pääpuomi Lyftbom Ausleger Lift boom 
2 1 0750140  100/50x800 Taittosylinteri Vikcylinder Knickzylinder Outer cylinder 

3 & 4 1 0750002 Yhdystanko pari Länkstag, par Zustange, Paar Link rod, pair 
5 2 0016810  50/55/65x50 Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 
6 3 0750014 Putkenpidin Rörklämmare Rohrhalter Pipe holder 
7 6 0018200 M10x25 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
8 1 0743111 Sylinterin tappi Tapp Zapfen Pin 
9 1 0743030 Puomin suoja Skydd för bommen Schutz für Baum Cover for boom 

10 2 0018700 M12x120 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
11 6 0020960 M12 Nyloc Mutteri  Mutter Mutter Nut 
12 2 0018670  M12x100 Kuusioruuvi Skruv Schraube Screw 
13 2 0018330 M12x80 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
14 1 0743112 Niveltappi Ledtapp Drehbolzen Joint pin 
15 1 0743114 Niveltappi Ledtapp Drehbolzen Joint pin 
16 3 0709113 Aluslevy Bricka Unterlage Washer 
17 3 0021410  M40x1,5 Nyloc Akselimutteri  Axlemutter Achsenmutter Axle nut 
18 2 0024900  KR 1/8" Rasvanippa Smörjnippel Fettnippel  Grease nipple 
19 1 0743105 Pilarin niveltappi Ledtapp för pelare Drehbolzen f.Säule Joint pin for post 
20 1 m 0010070 STP15*1.5 Hydrauliputket Hydr.rör Hydr.Rohre Hydr.tubes 
21 2 0018420 M12x20 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
22 2 0021540  M12 DIN125 Aluslevy Bricka Unterlage Washer 
23 2 0750008 Yhdystanko Länkstag Zustange Link rod 
24 4 0024930  M8 Rasvanippa Smörjnippel Fettnippel  Grease nipple 
25 2 0016795  50/55 X 40 Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 
26 2 0016790  50/55 X 30  Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 
27 2 0016800 50/55x50 Liukulaakeri  Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 
28 2 0743116 Tappi Tapp Zapfen Pin 

  



 
 

4. TAITTO/JATKOPUOMI       VIK/BOMFÖRLÄNGNING       KNICKARM/TELESKOP       OUTER/EXTENSION BOOM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
 

        4.  TAITTO/JATKOPUOMI       VIK/BOMFÖRLÄNGNING       KNICKARM/TELESKOP       OUTER/EXTENSION 

 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

1 1 0743201 8020 & 8020L Taittopuomi Vikbom  Knickarm  Outer boom  
1 1 0763105 8020XL Taittopuomi Vikbom  Knickarm  Outer boom  
2 1 0743205 8020 & 8020L Jatkepuomi 1  1.bomförlängning 1.Teleskop 1.extension 
2 1 0763115 8020XL Jatkepuomi 1  1.bomförlängning 1.Teleskop 1.extension 
3 1 0743210 8020 & 8020L Jatkepuomi 2  2.bomförlängning 2.Teleskop 2.extension 
3 1 0763125 8020XL Jatkepuomi 2  2.bomförlängning 2.Teleskop 2.extension 
4 1 0743145 8020 & 8020L Jatkesylinteri Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder 
4 1 0763025 8020XL Jatkesylinteri Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder 
5 1 0743118 Sylinterin takatappi Cylindertapp, bakre Zylinderbolzen, hinten Cylinder pin, rear 
6 1 0743119 Sylinterin tappi Cylindertapp Zylinderbolzen Cylinder pin 
7 1 0743133 Letkukelan kiinnitin Slangrulle fäste Schlauchrolle befestigung Hose spool clamp 
8 1 0743130 Letkukelan runko Slangrulle ram Schlauchrolle Rahmen Hose spool frame 
9 4 9813072 Aluslevy syl. tapille Bricka Unterlage Washer 
10 6 0023980  30x1,5 Akselivarmistin Seegersäkring utv. Haltering Lock ring 
11 2 0738135  Ø=200 Letkupyörä Slanghjul Schlauchrad Hose wheel 
12 2 0024900 KR 1/8" Rasvanippa  Smörjnippel Fettnippel  Grease nipple 
13 1 0750117 Letkusuoja taittopuomiin Rör skydd Rohrschutz Pipe cover 
14 2 0738126 Letkupyörä Slanghjul Schlauchrad Hose wheel 
15 4 0018782 M12x210 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
16 24 0021540 M12 Aluslevy  Bricka Unterlage Washer 
17 6 0020960  M12 NYLOC Mutteri Mutter Mutter Nut 
18 6 0020440  M16x35 DIN 913 Pidätinruuvi Skruv Schraube Screw 
19 1 0734072C Liukupalan pidin Glidbitens hållare Gleitblock Halter Slide block holder 
20 1 0734080  10x70x30 Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
21 6 0019907 M12x30 DIN7991 Kuusiokoloruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
22 1 0743141 Pidin 1. jatke Klämmare för1.bomförl. Halter f.1.Teleskop Holder for 1.extension 

23 1 0708103  (7-10)x70x80 Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
24 2 0743139 Sivupidin 1. jatke Sidoklämmare,1.bomförl. Seitenhalter,1.Teleskop Sideholder, 1.extension 



 
 

        4.  TAITTO/JATKOPUOMI       VIK/BOMFÖRLÄNGNING       KNICKARM/TELESKOP       OUTER/EXTENSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

        4.  TAITTO/JATKOPUOMI       VIK/BOMFÖRLÄNGNING       KNICKARM/TELESKOP       OUTER/EXTENSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 
VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

25 12 0018420 M12x20 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
26 2 0743138 Liukupalan pidin Glidbitens hållare Gleitblock Halter Slide block holder 
27 1 0734082 Ketjun kiristin Kedjahållare Kettenspanner Chain tensioner 
28 2 0734070C Taittopyörä Brythjul Brechrolle Sheave    
29 4 0015255 6206-2RS1 Kuulalaakeri Kullager Kugellager Ball bearing 
30 1 0021040 M20 DIN985 Mutteri  Mutter Mutter Nut 
31 1 0734074 30-158 Tappi  Tapp Zapfen Pin 
32 2 0023420  8x50   DIN 1781 Putkisokka Rörsprint Rohrsplint Roll pin 
33 1 0734076  30-122 Tappi Tapp Zapfen Pin 
34 12 0708104   (6-12)xØ28 Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
35 4 0734079  (8-12)x70x90 Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
36 1 0734081 (7-10)x70x70 Liukupala  Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
37 1 0738105 Ketjun pidin Kedjehållare Kettenhalter Chain holder 
38 6 0743128 (9-10)xØ40 Liukupala  Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
39 6 0743129 Painelevy Tryckskiva Druckscheibe Pressure plate 
40 1 0743143  8020/L   L=1946 Ulosvetoketju Utdragningskedja Kette, aus Extraction chain 
40 1 0763146 8020XL   L=2441 Ulosvetoketju Utdragningskedja Kette, aus Extraction chain 
41 1 0743140 Liukupalan pidin Glidbitens hållare Gleitblock Halter Slide block holder 
42 1 0709086   (8-12)x70x100 Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
43 1 0743142 Sylinterin tuki Cylinderstöd Zylinderstütz Cylinder support 
44 2 0018774 M12x180 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
45 2 0019117 M16x160 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
46 1 0743135 Letkuteline Slangställning Schlauchgestell Hose rack 
47 1 0743137 Kiinnityslevy Fästplatta Spannscheibe Fastening plate 
48 1 0750114 Suojakansi Skyddslock Schutzplatte Cover sheet 
49 9 0033720 R1/2"  USIT USIT USIT USIT 
50 4 0047704  BL 15R Suora perusliitin Klämmare Klemme Clamp 

51 6 0037322  R1/2" Kaksoisnippa Dubbelnippa Doppelnippel Double nipple 

52 4 0037334  1/2" EP Kaksoisnippa Dubbelnippa Doppelnippel Double nipple 

53 1 0750128 Kiristysruuvi Spännskruv Spannschraube Tightening screw 

        



 
 

        4.  TAITTO/JATKOPUOMI       VIK/BOMFÖRLÄNGNING       KNICKARM/TELESKOP       OUTER/EXTENSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

        4.  TAITTO/JATKOPUOMI       VIK/BOMFÖRLÄNGNING       KNICKARM/TELESKOP       OUTER/EXTENSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

54 1 0750123 
Liukupalan 
kiinnitin Glidbitshållare Halter, Gleitblock 

Bracket for slide 
block 

55 4 0018100 M8x16 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 

56 1 0708125 
 

(8/10/12/14)x40x50 Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Sliding block 
57 2 0021510  M8 Aluslevy Bricka Unterlage Washer 
58 4 0708102  30/50x2 Aluslevy Bricka Unterlage Washer 
59 2 0016860  60/65x40 Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 
60 6 0018190 M10x20 Kuusioruuvi  Skruv Schraube Screw 
61 8 0021000 M16 DIN985 Mutteri  Mutter Mutter Nut 
62 1 0743215 8020/L    L=1984 Sisäänvetoketju Indragninskedja Kette, in Retraction chain 

62 1 0763145 8020XL   L=2479 Sisäänvetoketju Indragninskedja Kette,  in Retraction chain 



 
 

5. LETKUT/PUTKET       SLANGAR/RÖR       SCHLÄUCHE/RÖHRENWERK       HOSES/PIPES  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

       5.  LETKUT       SLANGAR       SCHLÄUCHE       HOSES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

1 4 1150921A 
8020/L 
L=3825 Letku  - koura Slang - Grip Schlauch - Greifer Hose - Grapple 

1 4 1163922A 
8020XL 
L=4920 Letku - Kääntäjä Slang - Rotator Schlauch - Rotator Hose - Rotor 

2 8 1113806 L=3000 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 
3 2 1150923 L=3250 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 
4 4 1144883 L=580 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 
5 4 1144899 L=490 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 

6 1 m 0010070 STP15*1.5 Hydrauliputket Hydr.rör Hydr.Rohre Hydr.tubes 

7 1 m 0010070 STP15*1.5 Hydrauliputket Hydr.rör Hydr.Rohre Hydr.tubes 

8 6 1210862 
(8020) 
L=1280 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 

8 6 1210862 
(8020XL)  
L=1280 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 

9 2 1113805 L=250 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 
10 4 1210863 L=1200 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 

11 1 0048622 
Käännön 
vaimennin Sväng dämpare Schwenk Dämpfer Turn damper 

12 1 0048621 Noston vaimennin Lyft dämpare Hub dämpfer Lift damper 
13 1 1138905 L=1750 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 
14 1 1138904 L=210 Letku Slang Schlauch Hose 

15-18 4 0750170 8020 L=2000 Hydr. putki Hydr. rör Hydr. Rohr Hydr. pipe 

15-18 4 0750171 
8020XL 
L=2000 Hydr. putki Hydr. rör Hydr. Rohr Hydr. pipe 

(11+) 3 0048623 FPU508 Vastusvastaventtiili Strypbackventil Rückschlagklappenventil  
1-way restrictor 
valve 



 
 

6. NOSTOSYLINTERI       LYFTCYLINDER       HUBZYLINDER       MAIN LIFTING CYLINDER        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

       6.  NOSTOSYLINTERI       LYFTCYLINDER       HUBZYLINDER       MAIN LIFTING CYLINDER        

 

 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

1 1 0031504 
120/135 
L=711 Sylinteriputki Cylinder rör Zylinderrohr Cylinder sleeve 

2 1 0031505 60 L=719 Varsi Stång Stange Piston rod 
3 1 0031506 120 Mäntä Kolv Kolben Piston 
4 1 0031507 120/60 Ohjari Styrring Führung Guide 
5 1 0020390 M8x16 Lukkoruuvi Låsskruv Sicherungschraube Stopscrew 
6 2 0024800 R 1/8" Rasvanippa Smörjnippel Nippel Grease nipple 
7 1 0016800  Ø50/55x50 Liukulaakeri Glidlager Gleitlager Slide bearing 

8 1 0016582 GE50FO Nivellaakeri Ledlager Lager mit gelenk 
Bearing with 

pivot 
9 1 0024036 J90  DIN 472 Lukkorengas Låsring Sicherungsring Lockring 

(10-15) 1 0036912 120/60 Tiivistesarja Tätningserie Dichtungsatz kompl. 
Sealing set 

compl. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

  7.  TAITTOSYLINTERI       VIKCYLINDER       KNICKZYLINDER       KNUCKLE CYLINDER  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

7.  TAITTOSYLINTERI       VIKCYLINDER       KNICKZYLINDER       KNUCKLE CYLINDER  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

1 1 0031527 Sylinteriputki Cylinder rör Zylinderrohr Cylinder sleeve 
2 1 0031528 Varsi Stång Stange Piston rod 
3 1 0031529 Mäntä Kolv Kolben Piston 
4 1 0031530 Ohjari Styrring Führung Guide 
5 1 0020380 R 1/8" Rasvanippa Smörjnippel Nippel Grease nipple 
6 1 0016800  Ø50/55x50 Liukulaakeri Glidlager Buchse Bushning 

7 1 0016582 GE50FO Nivellaakeri Ledlager Lager mit gelenk 
Bearing with 

pivot 
8 1 0024036 J90  DIN 472 Lukkorengas Låsring Sicherungsring Lockring 
9 1 0020390 M8x16 Pidätinruuvi Låsskruv Sicherungschraube Stopscrew 

(10-15) 1 0036906 Tiivistesarja Tätningserie Dichtungsatz kompl. 
Sealing set 

compl. 



 
 

 8.  8020 / 8020L   JATKESYLINTERI       TELESKOPCYLINDER       ZYLINDER FUR LÄNGERUNG       CYLINDER FOR EXTENSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

  8.   8020 / 8020L   JATKESYLINTERI       TELESKOPCYLINDER       ZYLINDER FUR LÄNGERUNG       CYLINDER FOR EXTENSION  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

1 1 0016505 GE30DO Nivellaakeri Ledlager Lager mit gelenk 
Bearing with 

pivot 
2 1 0024000 147  DIN 472 Lukkorengas Låsring Sicherungsring Lockring 
3 1 0031533 Mäntä Kolv Kolben Piston rod 
4 1 0031532 Varsi Stång Stange Piston rod 
5 1 0031531 Sylinteriputki Cylinder rör Zylinderrohr Cylinder sleeve 
6 1 0031534 Ohjari Styrring Führung Guide 

7 1 0020370 
M4x6 

DIN914 Pidätinruuvi Låsskruv Sicherungschraube Stopscrew 

9 1 0036910 Tiivistesarja Tätningserie Dichtungsatz kompl. 
Sealing set 

compl. 



 
 

9.    8020XL   JATKESYLINTERI       TELESKOPCYLINDER       ZYLINDER FUR LÄNGERUNG       CYLINDER FOR EXTENSION 



 
 

                          9.    8020XL    JATKESYLINTERI       TELESKOPCYLINDER       ZYLINDER FUR LÄNGERUNG       CYLINDER FOR EXTENSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION 

POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT 
    POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS 
    ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION         

1 1 0016505 GE30DO Nivellaakeri Ledlager Lager mit gelenk 
Bearing with 

pivot 
2 1 0024000 147  DIN 472 Lukkorengas Låsring Sicherungsring Lockring 
3 1 0031533 Mäntä Kolv Kolben Piston rod 
4 1 0031535 Varsi Stång Stange Piston rod 
5 1 0031536 Sylinteriputki Cylinder rör Zylinderrohr Cylinder sleeve 
6 1 0031534 Ohjari Styrring Führung Guide 

7 1 0020370 
M4x6 

DIN914 Pidätinruuvi Låsskruv Sicherungschraube Stopscrew 

9 1 0036910 Tiivistesarja Tätningserie Dichtungsatz kompl. 
Sealing set 

compl. 


